k! ula
Yuk'

Team Sweden Women

Preliminary schedule

Pre WWC Camp and exhibition game Canada-Sweden

Kelowna/Kamloops in Canada during March 21-26 2016

Date

Mon. March 21

Tue. March 22

Wed. March 23

Thu. March 24

Fri. March 25

Sat. March 26

Time

~12.00
14.00
18.30
21.30

11.10
12.50
14.25
17.05
TBA
TBA

09.00
12.30
13.30
15.00-17.00
18.00
18.30
21.00

07.30
08.30
10.00-11.30
12.30
13.00
14.45
16.00-18.00
19.00
19.30
21.30

07.00
07.45
09.00-10.30
11.30
12.30
14.45
16.00-17.30
18.30
18.45
19.30

TBA

07.30
08.15
09.15-10.30
11.15
11.30
12.00
15.00
15.45
18.00
21.00
2115

Activity

Assembly and lunch
Media meeting
Dinner

Evening snack

Departure Arlanda to London SK 531

Arrival London

Departure London Flight AC 855
Arrival Vancouver

Bus to Kelowna

Dinner on the way

Check in

Breakfast

Lunch

Bus to Ruthland West
Ice practice

Bus to Hotel

Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to Ruthland West
Ice practice

Bus to Hotel

Lunch

Bus to Ruthland West
Ice practice

Bus to Hotel

Dinner

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to Ruthland West
Ice practice

Bus to Hotel

Lunch

Bus to Ruthland West
Ice practice

Bus to The Royal Anne Hotel for dinner

Dinner

Venue

Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport
Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport
Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport
Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport

Arlanda Airport TS
London Heathrow
London Heathrow
Vancouver International Airport

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Ruthland West
Ruthland West
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Ruthland West

Ruthland West

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Ruthland Westh

Ruthland West

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Ruthland Westh

Ruthland West

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Ruthland East

Ruthland East

The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna

Bus to McArthur Island Sport & Event Center in Kamloops and enter
the locker-room in Mc Island Rink to Four Points by Sheraton for Check-I

Evening snack

Breakfast

Bus to Mac Island

Pre Game Ice practice

Bus to Four Points by Sheraton
Team Meeting

Lunch

Pre Game Snack

Bus to Sandman Center ~15 min
Exhibition Game CAN - SWE
Bus to Four Points by Sheraton
Dinner

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island

Mac Island

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Sandman Centre

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
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Team Sweden Women

Preliminary program

2016 IIHF Ice Hockey Women'’s World Championship

in Kamloops, Canada, during March 27-April 4 2016

Date

Sun. March 27

Mon. March 28

Tue. March 29

Wed. March 30

Time

22.00

07.30-08.30
10.30
11.00
12.15-13.30

14.30
16.00
21.00

07.30-08.30
08.45
09.15
10.15-10.45
11.30
11.45
14.00
14.45
17.00
20.00
20.15
20.45
2215

07.00-08.00
08.30
09.30-10.00
10.45
11.00
11.30
14.00
14.45
17.00
20.00
20.15
20.45
2215

09.00-10.00
11.15
12.30-13.45
14.45
15.00
20.00
2215

Activity

Team Meeting

Breakfast
Lunch

Bus to arena
Ice practice

Venue

Four Points by Sheraton

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island

Photo team (Will be taken during first 15 min of practice)

Bus to hotel
Dinner
Evening Snack

Breakfast

Team Meeting
Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel
Lunch

Pre Game Snack
Bus to arena
Game CZE -SWE
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Team Meeting
Evening Snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena

Ice practice

Bus to hotel
Lunch

Team Meeting
Pre Game Snack
Bus to arena
Game SWE- JPN
Bus to hotel
Dinner

Team Meeting
Evening Snack

Breakfast

Bus to arena
Ice practice
Bus to hotel
Lunch

Dinner
Evening Snack

Mac Island
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton

Four Points by Sherato
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island

Mac Island

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island

Mac Island

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island
Mac Island
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island
Mac Island
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton

Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Mac Island
Mac Island
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
Four Points by Sheraton
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Team Sweden Women

Preliminary program

2016 IIHF Ice Hockey Women'’s World Championship

in Kamloops, Canada, during March 27-April 4 2016

Date Time Activity Venue

Thu. March 31  07.30-08.30 Breakfast Four Points by Sheraton
08.45 Team Meeting Four Points by Sheraton
09.15 Bus to arena Four Points by Sheraton
10.15-10.45 Ice practice Mac Island
11.30 Bus to hotel Mac Island
11.45 Lunch Four Points by Sheraton
14.00 Pre Game Snack Four Points by Sheraton
14.45 Bus to arena Four Points by Sheraton
17.00 Game SUI-SWE Mac Island
20.00 Bus to hotel Mac Island
20.15 Dinner Four Points by Sheraton
20.45 Team Meeting Four Points by Sheraton
22.15 Evening Snack Four Points by Sheraton

Fri. April 1
Schedule depending on result
Mon. April 4
Tue. April 5 18.30 Departure Vancouver to London Flight AC 854 Vancouver International Airport
Wed. April 6 11.40 Arrival London
13.50 Departure London to Stockholm Flight SK 532

17.20 Arrival Stockholm

London Heathrow
London Heathrow
Arlanda Airport TS

Hotel in Kelowna

The Royal Anne Hotel

348 Bernard Ave, Kelowna, BC
V1Y 6N5

Canada

Hotel in Kamloops

Four Points by Sheraton

1175 Roger Way, Kamloops, BC
V1S 1R5

Canada

Team leaders

Sara Amnestal Team Manager

Leif Boork Head Coach

Olof Ostblom Assistant Coach
Karl Danielsson Video Coach

Asa Elfving Doctor

Caroline Fougman  Physiotherapist
Benny Andersson  Equipment Manager



