### Preliminary schedule

## Pre WWC Camp and exhibition game Canada-Sweden Kelowna/Kamloops in Canada during March 21-26 2016

#### **Team Sweden Women**

Date	Time	Activity	Venue
Mon. March 21	~12.00 14.00 18.30 21.30	Assembly and lunch Media meeting Dinner Evening snack	Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport Clarion Hotel Arlanda Airport
Tue. March 22	11.10 12.50 14.25 17.05 TBA TBA	Departure Arlanda to London SK 531 Arrival London Departure London Flight AC 855 Arrival Vancouver Bus to Kelowna Dinner on the way	Arlanda Airport T5 London Heathrow London Heathrow Vancouver International Airport
		Check in	The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Wed. March 23	09.00 12.30 13.30 15.00-17.00 18.00 18.30 21.00	Breakfast Lunch Bus to Ruthland West Ice practice Bus to Hotel Dinner Evening snack	The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna Ruthland West Ruthland West The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Thu. March 24	07.30 08.30 10.00-11.30 12.30 13.00 14.45 16.00-18.00 19.00 19.30 21.30	Breakfast Bus to Ruthland West Ice practice Bus to Hotel Lunch Bus to Ruthland West Ice practice Bus to Hotel Dinner Evening snack	The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna Ruthland West Ruthland West The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna Ruthland Westh Ruthland West The Royal Anne Hotel, Kelowna
Fri. March 25	07.00 07.45 09.00-10.30 11.30 12.30 14.45 16.00-17.30 18.30 18.45 19.30	Breakfast Bus to Ruthland West Ice practice Bus to Hotel Lunch Bus to Ruthland West Ice practice Bus to The Royal Anne Hotel for dinner Dinner Bus to McArthur Island Sport & Event Center in Ka the locker-room in Mc Island Rink to Four Points b Evening snack	
Sat. March 26	07.30 08.15 09.15-10.30 11.15 11.30 12.00 15.00 15.45 <b>18.00</b> 21.00 21.15	Breakfast Bus to Mac Island Pre Game Ice practice Bus to Four Points by Sheraton Team Meeting Lunch Pre Game Snack Bus to Sandman Center ~15 min Exhibition Game CAN – SWE Bus to Four Points by Sheraton Dinner	Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Mac Island Mac Island Four Points by Sheraton Sandman Centre Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton



# Preliminary program 2016 IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship in Kamloops, Canada, during March 27-April 4 2016

Date	Time	Activity	Venue
	22.00	Team Meeting	Four Points by Sheraton
Sun. March 27	07.30-08.30	Breakfast	Four Points by Sheraton
	10.30	Lunch	Four Points by Sheraton
	11.00	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	12.15-13.30	Ice practice	Mac Island
		Photo team (Will be taken during first 15 min of pra	•
	14.30	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	16.00	Dinner	Four Points by Sheraton
	21.00	Evening Snack	Four Points by Sheraton
Mon. March 28	07.30-08.30	Breakfast	Four Points by Sherato
	08.45	Team Meeting	Four Points by Sheraton
	09.15	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	10.15-10.45	Ice practice	Mac Island
	11.30	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	11.45	Lunch	Four Points by Sheraton
	14.00	Pre Game Snack	Four Points by Sheraton
	14.45	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	17.00	Game CZE –SWE	Mac Island
	20.00	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	20.15	Dinner	Four Points by Sheraton
	20.45	Team Meeting	Four Points by Sheraton
	22.15	Evening Snack	Four Points by Sheraton
Tue. March 29	07.00-08.00	Breakfast	Four Points by Sheraton
	08.30	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	09.30-10.00	Ice practice	Mac Island
	10.45	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	11.00	Lunch	Four Points by Sheraton
	11.30	Team Meeting	Four Points by Sheraton
	14.00	Pre Game Snack	Four Points by Sheraton
	14.45	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	17.00	Game SWE- JPN	Mac Island
	20.00	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	20.15	Dinner	Four Points by Sheraton
	20.45	Team Meeting	Four Points by Sheraton
	22.15	Evening Snack	Four Points by Sheraton
Wed. March 30	09.00-10.00	Breakfast	Four Points by Sheraton
	11.15	Bus to arena	Four Points by Sheraton
	12.30-13.45	Ice practice	Mac Island
	14.45	Bus to hotel	Mac Island
	15.00	Lunch	Four Points by Sheraton
	20.00	Dinner	Four Points by Sheraton
	22.15	Evening Snack	Four Points by Sheraton



## Preliminary program 2016 IIHF Ice Hockey Women's World Championship

in Kamloops, Canada, during March 27-April 4 2016

Date	Time	Activity	Venue
Thu. March 31	07.30-08.30 08.45 09.15 10.15-10.45 11.30 11.45 14.00 14.45 <b>17.00</b> 20.00 20.15 20.45 22.15	Breakfast Team Meeting Bus to arena Ice practice Bus to hotel Lunch Pre Game Snack Bus to arena Game SUI-SWE Bus to hotel Dinner Team Meeting Evening Snack	Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Mac Island Mac Island Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Four Points by Sheraton Mac Island Mac Island Four Points by Sheraton
Fri. April 1 Mon. April 4	$\widehat{\bigcup}$	Schedule depending on result	
Tue. April 5	18.30	Departure Vancouver to London Flight AC 854	Vancouver International Airport
Wed. April 6	11.40 13.50 17.20	Arrival London Departure London to Stockholm Flight SK 532 Arrival Stockholm	London Heathrow London Heathrow Arlanda Airport T5

Hotel in Kelowna The Royal Anne Hotel 348 Bernard Ave, Kelowna, BC V1Y 6N5 Canada

Hotel in Kamloops Four Points by Sheraton 1175 Roger Way, Kamloops, BC V1S 1R5 Canada

#### Team leaders

Sara Arnestål Team Manager Leif Boork Head Coach Olof Östblom Assistant Coach Karl Danielsson Video Coach Åsa Elfving Doctor

Caroline Fougman Physiotherapist
Benny Andersson Equipment Manager